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Senior School Weekly

15th May - 22nd May - Years 7-10 Half Yearly examinations

23rd May - NAP Science  - Year 10

30th May - Year 8 Geography Excursion

1st June - IHSAN Parent Information Evening

12th June - Queens Birthday Public Holiday

15th June - Parent Teacher Interviews 4.15pm-8.00pm

16th June - Years 9 and 10 Geography Excursions

21st June - School Photographs

22nd - 23rd June - Hajj Camp

23rd June - Last day of Term 2

I N  T H I S  I S S U E

I M P O R T A N T  D A T E S

I M P O R T A N T  D A T E S
H E A D  O F  I H S A N
Y E A R  7  A D V I S O R
F R I E N D L Y  R E M I N D E R S
S C H O O L  P H O T O G R A P H S  
U N I F O R M
C A N T E E N  I N F O R M A T I O N
S E N I O R  S C H O O L  C O N T A C T S

 



Dear Parents,

Asalamu alaykum.

In preparation for our annual Hajj Camp this term titled 'Living a Flourishing Life,' we are glad to open
this opportunity for parent volunteers to assist in making this remarkable Islamic event a great
success.

If you wish to volunteer, please register using the link below:
https://forms.gle/LUpAyKYfVfKTtozg9

May Allah (SWT) accept your fruitful contributions, 
onwards and upwards.

Warm regards,
Bellfield's IHSAN Department
 

HEAD OF IHSAN

Brother Mohamed Wehby

https://forms.gle/LUpAyKYfVfKTtozg9


In addition to the outdoor activities, our students also had the chance to connect with one another in a way that
is not possible in a traditional classroom setting. They formed new friendships and strengthened existing ones,
and they learned to work together as a team to overcome challenges.
 
They encountered unique challenges related to tahara (ritual purity) and prayer that are not commonly found in
our daily life. These challenges included navigating bathroom facilities, properly removing najasah (ritual
impurity) during wudu (ablution) or tayammum (dry ritual purification), determining the direction of prayer, and
identifying appropriate prayer items.
 
I am particularly proud of how well our students adapted to the camp environment. Many of them were away
from home for the first time, and they showed great maturity and independence throughout the trip. They also
learned valuable life skills, such as how to make their beds, keep their living areas clean, and manage their time
effectively.

Overall, I believe that the Year 7 camp was an incredibly valuable experience for our students, and I hope that it
has left a lasting impression on them. I want to thank you again for your support and for entrusting us with your
child's education. It is a privilege to work with such wonderful young people.

 

Asalamu Alaykum 

Dear Parents and Bellfield Community,
 
Year 7 camp is behind us now and I am pleased to report
that it was a great success and I express my gratitude for
your support.
 
The camp provided our students with a unique opportunity
to develop their independence, resilience, and teamwork
skills. They were able to participate in a range of activities,
including rock climbing, hiking, and more. These activities
allowed our students to challenge themselves physically
and spiritually in a safe and supportive environment.
 

Ali Fawaz - Year 7 Advisor
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Friendly Reminders

Online Permission
Please contact the school if you are having trouble accessing your parent portal or are unable to process your
permission response.  Our IT team can assist you with your online enquiries.

Thank you to our parents who have been proactive in responding to this change and we encourage all parents to
access the Sentral app and follow the directions to ensure all activities proceed for students.

Years 7 -10 Examinations 

arrive on time to School
ensure they get a good night sleep
eat a healthy breakfast
be prepared with all equipment/stationery
remember to bring books for timetabled
classes outside of their examination schedule
revise notes in workbooks and ask staff if they
have any questions

Students are reminded to:

Step 1
 Select the activty in the

Newsfeed
 

2 3

Step 2
Read through the information

and scroll down the the consent
section

 

Step 3
Click yes, enter any medical or

other relevant infomation, then
click Submit

1

School Photographs
School Photographs will be held on Wednesday 21 June.  

Purchases can be made online by visiting
www.advancedlife.com.au 

and use School code 
2CF WVG 4JA

For more information see page 7 in the newsletter.  

http://www.advancedlife.com.au/
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White Bellfield College school blouse
Long striped summer skirt
Years 7-10 White slip on hijab/white undercap

Bellfield College logo bag
White school socks above the ankle or higher
Black hard leather hard sole school shoes

         Years 11-12 Teal headscarf/white undercap

 

White Bellfield College school blouse
Long teal check winter skirt
Years 7-10 White slip on hijab/white undercap

Bellfield College logo bag
Teal blazer
Teal wool blend knitted jumper
Charcoal lycra stockings
Black hard leather hard sole school shoes

          Years 11-12 Teal headscarf/white undercap

Long sleeve polo shirt with logo (Saxe
Blue, Biscay Blue and Ochre) 
Unisex Long Sport Pant. Stretch
Polyester Microfibre (Saxe Blue, Biscay
Blue and Ochre)
White Sport socks above the ankle or
higher
School hat
Sport Jacket. Unisex Stretch Polyester
Microfibre (Saxe Blue, Biscay Blue and
Ochre)  
Sport shoes (avoid bright colours) 

Uniform requirements
Girls Summer uniformGirls Summer uniformGirls Summer uniform Girls Winter uniformGirls Winter uniformGirls Winter uniform

NOTE: Girls without the correct headscarf will be
issued with one from the School’s supply and the

amount of $20.00 will be charged to the
household account.

Girls Sports uniformGirls Sports uniformGirls Sports uniform
NOTE: Students without the correct socks will be issued
with a pair from the School’s supply and the amount of

$5.00 will be charged to the household account.

Students not in the correct and full school uniform will be issued a lunch time detention.
NOTE ** Our College uniform shop stocks open toe tights suitable for ablution.

Not wearing leather school shoes is a WHS risk and students will not be allowed to participate in practical
lessons including Food Technology, Technology Mandatory, and Science.

TWO
TERM



White Bellfield College school shirt
Charcoal wool blend long pleated pants
Grey school socks above the ankle or higher
Seniors - School tie
Bellfield College logo bag
Black hard leather hard sole school shoes
Teal blazer (optional in Summer)

White Bellfield College school shirt
Charcoal wool blend long pleated pants
Grey school socks above the ankle or higher
Teal blazer
Teal wool blend knitted jumper
Bellfield College logo bag
Black hard leather hard sole school shoes

Long sleeve polo shirt with logo
(Saxe Blue, Biscay Blue and Ochre) 
Unisex Long Sport Pant. Stretch
Polyester Microfibre (Saxe Blue,
Biscay Blue and Ochre)
White Sport socks above the ankle
or higher
School hat
Sport Jacket. Unisex Stretch
Polyester Microfibre (Saxe Blue,
Biscay Blue and Ochre) 
Sport shoes (avoid bright colours) 

 

Sport Uniform Sports Uniform is worn for PE PRACTICALS and Sport days only. 
Please refer to the student timetable and CANVAS classroom for PE practicals days.

 

Sport Day is Thursday each week.
 

Uniform Supply Issues
We regret to inform you that the new sport uniform pants are out of stock with a considerable wait time for

purchase (May 2023). In the meantime, we ask that students without the correct sport pants wear plain black
track pants. These can be purchased from Kmart, Best & Less or Big W. 

Students must have evidence of an order when asked by a teacher.

 

Boys Summer uniformBoys Summer uniformBoys Summer uniform Boys Winter uniformBoys Winter uniformBoys Winter uniform

Boys SportsBoys SportsBoys Sports   
uniformuniformuniform

NOTE: Students without the correct socks will be issued
with a pair from the School’s supply and the amount of

$5.00 will be charged to the household account.

Bellfield College Sport

TWO
TERM



Boys Haircut

Extreme styles of hair are not permitted.
Gel, mousse and hair spray or other similar substances should not be used.
There will be no undercuts or steps.
Nothing shorter than a number 4 comb is acceptable.
Hair should not touch the shirt collar.
Beards should be always well groomed / or clean shaven.
Long sideburns are not permitted.
Students will not attend class and parents will called to collect their child from
school.
Students who do not abide by the haircut requirements will be asked to fix the
identified problem and not return to school until the issue is resolved. 

Students are required to wear their hair in a neat and tidy manner.
Haircuts should be of an even grade. Hair should be well brushed and
combed and it is assumed that hair will not be in such a condition as to
invite comment.
Please be aware of the following:

Regular hair blitzs will enforce these expectations.
 

The wearing of jewellery is NOT permitted. 
This includes; rings, necklaces, bracelets, nose piercings and earrings. 

No exceptions will be made.
Confiscated items will be returned to students at the end of the term.

 

Jewellery reminder



CASHLESS CANTEEN







Mrs Mouina Ramadan Head of Senior School mouina.ramadan@bellfield.nsw.edu.au

Mr Mohamed Wehby Head of IHSAN mohamed.wehby@bellfield.nsw.edu.au

Mrs Lela Vukovic Deputy Head of Senior School lela.vukovic@bellfield.nsw.edu.au

Mrs Belinda Fellows
Executive Assistant to the Head of Senior

School
belinda.fellows@bellfield.nsw.edu.au

Mr Hussein Akil Head of Department - PDHPE hussein.akil@bellfield.nsw.edu.au

Mr Moustafa Nehme PDHPE and HSIE moustafa.nehme@bellfield.nsw.edu.au

Mrs Zahrah Shaddad PDHPE zahrah.shaddad@bellfield.nsw.edu.au

Mr Ibraham Haydar PDHPE and CAFS ibrahim.haydar@bellfield.nsw.edu.au

Mr Wassim Hijazi Head of Department - HSIE wassim.hijazi@bellfield.nsw.edu.au

Mr Samuel Ashton HSIE and PDHPE samuel.ashton@bellfield.nsw.edu.au

Mr Ali Fawaz HSIE and Legal Studies ali.fawaz@bellfield.nsw.edu.au

Mrs Lela Vukovic Modern History lela.vukovic@bellfield.nsw.edu.au

Mrs Suzanne Rose
Head of Department 

English, Languages, Drama 
suzanne.rose@bellfield.nsw.edu.au

Mrs Chanel Jbarah English and HSIE chanel.jbarah@bellfield.nsw.edu.au

Mr Mahdi Hussain English and Drama mahdi.hussain@bellfield.nsw.edu.au

Mrs Fatima Dirani English and Learning support fatima.dirani@bellfield.nsw.edu.au

Mrs Maysaa Balhas Arabic Language maysaa.balhas@bellfield.nsw.edu.au

Mrs Lela Vukovic Head of Department - Creative Arts lela.vukovic@bellfield.nsw.edu.au

Mr Andrew Smith Music andrew.smith@bellfield.nsw.edu.au

Mrs Sasha Hayes Visual Arts and Visual Design sasha.hayes@bellfield.nsw.edu.au

Mrs Shweta Sharma
Acting Head of Department

 Science & Technology 
shweta.sharma@bellfield.nsw.edu.au

Mr Javid Karimi Head of Department - Mathematics javid.karimi@bellfield.nsw.edu.au

Miss Stephanie Laguna Maths and Science stephanie.laguna@bellfield.nsw.edu.au

Mrs Sarah El Hourani Maths and Science sara.elhourani@bellfield.nsw.edu.au

Mrs Rana Chebli Arabic and HSIE rana.chebli@bellfield.nsw.edu.au

Mr Muhsen Albayati TAS and Food Technology muhsen.albayati@bellfield.nsw.edu.au

Mrs Hayley Brown Laboratory Assistant hayley.brown@bellfield.nsw.edu.au

Batoul Charafeddine Librarian batoul.charafeddine@bellfield.nsw.edu.au

Year Advisors

Mr Ali Fawaz Year 7

Mr Muhsen Albayati Year 8

Mr Moustafa Nehme Year 9

Mr Mahdi Hussain Year 10

Mr Ibrahim Haydar Years 11 and 12

Senior School Contacts


